Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-140

Resolution appointing Wayne O'Neil to the position of Equipment Operator, and setting his salary for said position within the salary guide

Whereas, Wayne O'Neil is currently employed by the Borough of Highlands as a Road Repairer; and

Whereas, Mr. O'Neil has also been occasionally performing the duties of Equipment Operator, and

Whereas, the Borough has confirmed that Mr. O'Neil's duties more closely match those of Equipment Operator than Road Repairer;

Now, therefore Be It Resolved that the Highlands Mayor and Council approve the appointment of Wayne O'Neil to the vacant position of Equipment Operator at a current annual salary of \$58,353 retroactive to April 20, 2011.

Seconded by Mr. Connelly and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Connelly, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

NAYS: None ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: Mr. O'Neil

DATE: June 15, 2011

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands on June 15, 2011.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK